INTERCON

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

FURNITURE FOR LIFE

DESCRIPTION: QUEEN / KING PANEL BED

ITEM NO: NP-BR-5464Q-NTO-HB / NP-BR-5464Q-NTO-FB

NP-BR-5464K-NTO-HB / NP-BR-5464K-NTO-FB
NP-BR-5464QK-NTO-RS

Thank you for purchasing this quality product. Be sure to check all packing material carefully for small parts which may have
come loose inside the carton during shipment. Identify and count all parts and compare with the parts list below.

Please keep all hardware out of reach of small children. TOOL REQUIRED (NOT PROVIDED)Z
PHILLIPS SCREW DRIVER ( =0
HEADBOARD BOX
LIST OF HARDWARE LIST OF PARTS
No. Description Qty || No. Description Picture |Q'ty
A |e=x@ Bolt @5/16" x 1 3/4" | 10 1 Headboard Panel & 1
B @ Spring Washer | @5/16" x 12mm | 10 2 HB KD Leg- Left H 1
c Flat Washer | @5/16" x 19mm | 10 3 HB KD Leg-Right ﬁ 1
D |ING Allen Key M5 1 4 HB Bottom Stretcher / 1
5 HB Center Leg / 1
FOOTBOARD BOX
LIST OF HARDWARE LIST OF PARTS
No. Description Q'ty | | No. Description Picture |Q'ty
E | e Bolt @5/16" x 1 1/2" | 7 6 | Footboard / 1
F @ Spring Washer @5/16" 7 7 | siats / 5
G Flat Washer | @5/16" x 19mm | 7 8 | Decking Panel y 4
H () Wood Screw #8x 1 1/4" 10
I | | AllenKey M5 1
REGULAR RAIL BOX
LIST OF HARDWARE LIST OF PARTS
No. Description Q'ty | | No. Description Picture |Q'ty
J / Bolt @5/16"x31/2" | 8 9 | side Rails \ 2
K @ Spring Washer 25/16" 8 10 [ Center Support Rail / 1
L @ Curved Washer @5/16" 8 11 | Center Support Legs- A / 5
M| (@ HEX Nut @5/16" 8 12 | Center Support Legs- B & 2
N |[< Wrench 12mm 1
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STEP 1

STEP 2

ASSEMBLY TIPS:

1.Remove hardware from box and sort by size.

2.Please check to see that all hardware and parts are present prior start of assembly.

3.Please follow attached instructions in the same sequence as humbered to assure fast and easy assembly.

AWARNING!

1.Don't attempt to repair or modify parts that are broken or defective. Please contact the store immediately.
2.This product is for home use only and not intended for commercial establishments.
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STEP 3 NOTE:HARDWARE 3" binpoaen
§9” FOOTBOARD

STOPPER "l
: SIDE RAILS
o

STEP 4

ASSEMBLY TIPS:

1.Remove hardware from box and sort by size.

2.Please check to see that all hardware and parts are present prior start of assembly.

3.Please follow attached instructions in the same sequence as humbered to assure fast and easy assembly.

AWARNING!

1.Don't attempt to repair or modify parts that are broken or defective. Please contact the store immediately.
2.This product is for home use only and not intended for commercial establishments.
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STEP 5

STEP 6

Screwdriver - Not provided

ASSEMBLY TIPS:

1.Remove hardware from box and sort by size.

2.Please check to see that all hardware and parts are present prior start of assembly.

3.Please follow attached instructions in the same sequence as numbered to assure fast and easy assembly.

AWARNING!

1.Don't attempt to repair or modify parts that are broken or defective. Please contact the store immediately.
2.This product is for home use only and not intended for commercial establishments.
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STEP 7

STEP 8

COMPLETE ASSEMBLY

ASSEMBLY TIPS:

1.Remove hardware from box and sort by size.

2.Please check to see that all hardware and parts are present prior start of assembly.

3.Please follow attached instructions in the same sequence as humbered to assure fast and easy assembly.

AWARNING!

1.Don't attempt to repair or modify parts that are broken or defective. Please contact the store immediately.
2.This product is for home use only and not intended for commercial establishments.
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STEP 9 NOTE: HARDWARE “J " __HEADBOARD
¥ FOOTBOARD K

STOPPER

SIDE RAILS / |_

Assemble Option 2:
Queen / King Panel Bed With
Under Bed Storage Drawer.

STEP 10

Remove the adjustable leveller from Part 11
and then install it to Part 12

ASSEMBLY TIPS:

1.Remove hardware from box and sort by size.

2.Please check to see that all hardware and parts are present prior start of assembly.

3.Please follow attached instructions in the same sequence as numbered to assure fast and easy assembly.

AWARNING!

1.Don't attempt to repair or modify parts that are broken or defective. Please contact the store immediately.
2.This product is for home use only and not intended for commercial establishments.

PAGE: 6 OF 8 MADE IN VIETNAM




STEP 11

STEP 12

ASSEMBLY TIPS:

1.Remove hardware from box and sort by size.

2.Please check to see that all hardware and parts are present prior start of assembly.

3.Please follow attached instructions in the same sequence as numbered to assure fast and easy assembly.

AWARNING!

1.Don't attempt to repair or modify parts that are broken or defective. Please contact the store immediately.
2.This product is for home use only and not intended for commercial establishments.
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STEP 13

Under Bed Storage Drawer
NP-BR-5439SD-NTO-C
“Sold separately”

STEP 14

COMPLETE ASSEMBLY

ASSEMBLY TIPS:

1.Remove hardware from box and sort by size.

2.Please check to see that all hardware and parts are present prior start of assembly.

3.Please follow attached instructions in the same sequence as humbered to assure fast and easy assembly.

AWARNING!

1.Don't attempt to repair or modify parts that are broken or defective. Please contact the store immediately.
2.This product is for home use only and not intended for commercial establishments.
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